_——_— Y — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — = — - — — — - — — — — Y — - - — = — = — = — = — = — = — = — = = = = = = = — = = = — = = = — = — = = = — = = = — = = = — = = = — = = = — — = — = — = = — = — — = — — = = — — — = — — — — = — — — — = — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — = — = — = — = — = = = — = — = — = — = — = = = — = — = = = — = = = — = — = = = — = = = = = = = = = — — —

|

: DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION : 56796@ < 56796@ /home/dmpMMZ/edmmod

: PART CEY FIRST TERMINAL NAME: DUAC CONTACT SOCKET

} NUMBER R 105528 [vistale| CRIMP DATA (AMP TERMINAL Z
‘ S5b/YB0 —1 A 85540403 794139 | PAD SIM TO HDM B80307 0
| —eios 1 LTR CRIMP HEILGHT WIRE S1ZE —r
| A |.031 +.002 [0.79 £0.05mm] 22 = -
| o B |.027 +.002 [0.63 #0.05mm] 24 5

: C |.025 £.002 [0.64 £O0.0%mm] b 57

| @ D NOT USED 56

| < CRIMP S1ZE TYPE RANGE gi =
: @@ WIRE 048 [1.22mm] o JB-22 0

: INSUL | 080 [2.03mm] - @.047-.06Y P

‘ @ WIRE STRIP LENGTH]| TERM APPL SPEC FEED APPL INSTRUCTION|SET UP GAGE |LAYOUT 51

| — (2 @ .094-.126 114-139048 472 |SFE CUSTOMER MaNUAL|  NONE | L1768 5

: > 2 - C bE-354779-8 PIN, WIRE DISC (.333000D | 129 oY

| 2 - C E-354779-0 PIN, WIRE DISC (.3290)C | 128 Sl
R @ 127 57

| 0 2 - C =354V 79-2 PIN, WIRE DISC (.33500A | 126 REF - B £E94433-8 PAWL, FEED -b

: § ] - A 986950 WASHER, FLAT PRECISTON 125 o5

| ; ] — A 217238-3 GENERAL INSTRUCTION PACKAGE | 124 54—
| 2 123 53
o 122 52

| . | - A 4-21028-0 PIN,SLT SPR(#.093x.75)5T GDE PL | 121 ] - A cll242-2 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN =l

: o ] - B EYO701 -2 PLATE, SERTAL NO. 120 T - A EY0YVH3- SPACER, TONKER =0

| 2 2 — A 21899-2 WASHER,FLAT (#1005 6 ADJ BLK| 119 49

| 5:35 118 T - A ESOB0-b CAM, PRE-FEED 1.B2 STROKE| 45

| - 2 - | A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10)ADJ BLOCK |[117 47

| = 116 46

: 115 T - A EI0T91-1 PLUG, NYLON 45

| 2 - A 21024-2 WASHER, LOCK (#4)FRONT STP GUIDE| 114 ] - C 4556731 RAM 44

: REF - A 210244 WASHER, LOCK (#€)FEED FINGER | 113 T - A ESO0T 25— WASHER, LAMINATED 43 C
: 2 - A 21024-4 WASHER, LOCK (#8) DEFP-HOLD 112 T - A 90124~ WASHER, RAM 4.2

| REF - A 21024-4 WASHER, LOCK (#8) STRIPPER | 111 T - A 7=2100.-9 BOLT, CRIMPER(S/Tbx1.00)| 4]

: 110 T - A 23241-6 BALL, STEEL 40

| 109 T - A EI0T170-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 54

: ] - A 210185 NUT, HEX (#B) HOLD DOWN 108 T - C EI0T42-1 DISC, INSULATION 36

: 107 T - D 3547771 WIRE DISC, FPLASTIC 37

| 106 T - A 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING Sb

; 105 T - B EJO2T -1 FOST, RAM 35

| 104 T - B EY0 /861 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34

: ] - A 210092 SCR, SKT SET (1/4-20%.25 LWRAM | 103 T - C 4625441 PLATE, BASE SPECIAL 33

| D 102 T - A EY0432-3 SUREW, ADJUSTMENT 32 <:
: 4 - A 210172 SCR,DRIVE C#2x. 190 1D PLATE| 10T T - B 4625431 BLOCK, SCREW SPECTAL 31

: ] - B 81493471 PLATE, [TDENTIFICATION 100 T - B 45oB8Y- BLOCK, STRIFP GUIDE ADJ 50

| 2 - A 3-21002-0 SCR,BHC C10-32x.88) DRAG 49 T - C 4508711 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29

: ] - A 227338 OCR, BHC (8-32x.38 LWIANVIL| 93 1 - C 1 =4550808-7 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP | 28

| =i z - A | -22284-0 SPRING, DRAG 27

: ] - A 3-21000-8 SCR, SHC (10-32x. 88)MOUNTING | 9B T - B EY054b-1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE Zb

: ] - A 2210027 SCR,BHC(10-32x.50)56 ADJ BLK | 95 1 - B 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 25

| b - A 2210022 SCR, BHC (8-32x.50) SHEAR-TERM SUP | 94 T - D E-£90504-3 GUIDE, STRIFP (REARD 24

: 93 T - A Y0435 GUIDE, STRIFP (FRONT) 23

| 42 22

: ] - A 1-21002-7 SCR, 5HC (B—32x. 500 CAM 9T T - A Ab5375b— 1 CUIDE, SCRAR N B
: 2 - A J=21000-7 SCR, SHC (B-32x. 500 5Ck BLK| 90 20

| 549 REF - C 4626151 STRIPPER 19

: 58 18

| A 2 - A 2=21000-7 SCR, SHC (8-32x. 48) DEP-HOLD DOWN| 87 17

: REF [ - A 2=22603-0 SCR,HEX HD(8-32x.31)FEED FINGER | 86 6

| . 2 - A 1-21000-3 SCR, SHC (4-40x.25)F ST GUIDE 55 15

| 2 REF | - A 22733-9 SCR, BHC (8-32x.50 SLISTRIPPER | 84 14

: é 53 13

| % 5.7 T - A 5-22260-0 SPRING, SHEAR 12

: ° ] - A 3-22603-1 SCR,HEX (10-32x.38)56G ADJ BL| 31 T - B 1-690461-6 STOF, SHEAR (FRONT) 11

| 50 T - B Ab2546-1 HOLDER, SHEAR (FRONT) SP| 10 [——
: 5 749 ] T - B 4625471 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) SP 9

: é % s T T - C H8-1849717-0 ANV TL o

| é ; 2/ / - B 463310-7 BLADE, STRIPPING (#24) rars I

| |z /6 b

| = 75 1 - A 462838-1 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT) SP| 5

: % ~ ] - A EY0B0OS— oPRING, ASSIST 4 T - B 2-238011-5 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4

: # E ] - A 230301 SCR, SKT CAP (6-32x.25)CP DSC| V3 A T - C H-456134-4 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3

| ] % 2 T - C 4508884 SPACER, CRIMPER 2

| i CRE-FEED 1T 5/8 STROKE 71 ] 1 - | C 5631766 CRIMPER, WIRE |

| ; <C>\ — ] /™M SDIWZGE PART NO DESCRIFTION ILEM *’| L/ SDIWZGE PART NO DESCRIFPTION IL%M

: <" | ' ~-——— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION) A
| (REFD D aTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST QTY REQD PER ASSY FARTS LIST

: RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. DIMENSIONS IN INCHES. [MATL — HT TR FIN —

\ DO NOT SCALE PRINT. _ _ _

: ) d>\ CREASE LIGHTLY. g%EEQ'}IEESSSEEEE?ED: DRHOO o 26FEBIS[APP %BEEE?%

: . CTEM NOT Shoui. 2 PLODEC = K 5rERss IREL e T s

| S oa A2 | 0150-0054-01 CE [JANOT| d ot NAMEC'ERISMAN - MACHINE REF

: : L S ATATED 180- CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSY. T TOTE0-05T5-00 = T3-00 gﬁg;EiEiT‘URE: 7 STRIPPER CRIMPER APPLICATOR  |strierer criMper

: @166 = PlF LiR RE;EC\?SEIDON RECORD ACPEP éA?S CHARE EDGES R 015 MAX T @ %G ob /9B 0 S:EEFTW REXQ

| A = . - =

; TIEEEE LN mamor [assol anpladd | . 5 = 3 00779 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING -



